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 KTC Child & Family Services  
   ESSENTIAL STAFF 
 

 

Please be advised that the people listed below are ESSENTIAL STAFF that are REQUIRED by 

law to respond to ON Call matters related to children at risk at ANY TIME.  We are mandated 

to respond even if there is a state of local emergency declared and communities are on lock 

down.  The Child, Youth & Family Enhancement Act gives us this authority. 

KTC CFS ESSENTIAL STAFF will show their Delegation papers and their KTC CFS ID or business 

card when asked at the community border entrances.  KTC CFS ESSENTIAL STAFF MUST BE 

given entrance into the community. 

Caseworkers will wear the proper protective equipment when responding to a call from one 

of the locked down communities as we follow the recommended health and safety 

precautionary measures as directed from Alberta Children’s Services and Alberta Health 

Services.   
 

KTC Child & Family Services: 
General Inquiries and for reporting child protection concerns 

On Call Cell Phone – 24 hrs/day: 

1-780-536-7950 
 

OR 
 

CRISIS LINE (if the On Call Cell is unreachable)  

1-800-638-0715 
 

KTC CFS ESSENTIAL SERVICES 
STAFF CONTACTS: 

 

NAME EMAIL 

Vickie Cardinal-Widmark – DIRECTOR KTCED@ktccfs.ca 

Beatrice Tourangeau – SUPERVISOR Beatrice.tourangeau@ktccfs.ca 

Lena Nanooch – SUPERVISOR Lena.nanooch@ktccfs.ca 

David Shin – CASEWORKER David.shin@ktccfs.ca 

Jason Anderson – CASEWORKER Jason.anderson@ktccfs.ca 

Tiffany Letendre – CASEWORKER Tiffany.letendre@ktccfs.ca 

Faye Houle – CASEWORKER Faye.houle@ktccfs.ca 

Bernadette Cardinal – CASEWORKER Bernadette.cardinal@ktccfs.ca 

Bev Moore – FOSTER CARE Bev.moore@ktccfs.ca 

Loretta Alook – FOSTER CARE Loretta.alook@ktccfs.ca  

Lynne Letendre – PREVENTION COORDINATOR Lynne.letendre@ktccfs.ca 

Heather McTaggart – FINANCE Heather.mctaggart@ktccfs.ca 

Charlene Sawan – RECEPTIONIST Charlene.sawan@ktccfs.ca 

Janine Noskiye – YOUTH WORKER   Janine.noskiye@ktccfs.ca 

Mona Auger – Manager Field Operations Liasion Branch Mona.auger@gov.ab.ca 
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